

## **HIJLI COLLEGE**

Post Hijli Co-operative, Kharagpur, PIN – 721 306

Mob: 7586957596

E-mail: principalhijlicollege@gmail.com, hijlicollegekgp@gmail.com

### Ref. No.: HC/BC/06/2023 (2<sup>nd</sup> Call)

Date:02/01/2024

Dated: 02/12/2023

### **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed tender are hereby invited from genuine civil contractors for Granite fitting work under grill at the corridor (ground floor) of Hijli College measuring 20.28 sq. m (approximate)

Bidders should be supplied all materials to do the work and physically observed work place and work items. Granite brand will be Bageria & colour will be deep brown.

#### Critical dates:

Starting date of Bid submission: 02/01/2024 (by 2 pm) at the college office Last date of Bid submission: 11/01/2024 (by 1 pm) Date of Bid opening: 11/01/2024 at 2 pm

### Terms and conditions for civil contractors

- 1. The rate of the items must be written in both words and figures clearly.
- 2. It should be authenticated with the signature of the tender
- 3. The rate must include all taxes and surcharges.
- 4. Tender should be done to the Principal, Hijli College, Post- Hijli Co-Operative, Kharagpur, Dist- Paschim Medinipur, pin- 721306
- 5. Copy of GST and PAN card of current validity must be enclosed with the tender paper
- 6. Copy of trade license must be enclosed with the tender
- 7. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders through the
- building committee, Hijli College 8. The head of the institution also reserve the right to distribute the works among the
- 9. The contractors, after procuring the tender, must discuss with the undersigned about the specific number of items and various measurements of the work.
- 10. The contractor must be start the work within 15 days from the work order.
- 11. The undersigned may change some terms and condition as per requirement.

02/01/224 Sri Tapas Kumar Maity Convenor **Building Committee** 

# Copy to the:

- 1. Hijli college website
- 2. Hijli college notice board
- 3. Guard File Hijli College, Kharagpur 721306

ared 2/11

Dr. Asis Kumar Dandapat Principal Hijli College DR. ASIS KUMAR DANDAPAT Principal HIJLI COLLEGE Kharagpur-721306